
Sl 
No

Office / 
Branch

Address         Email ID        Cell No

1 Barkait Vill.& Post:Barkait, Barkait Bazar, 
Chandina, Cumilla.

barkait@disa-bd.org 01733-219919

2 Chandina Hospital Road, Chandina, Cumilla. chandina@disa-bd.org 01733-219921

3 Barura Near Municipality Office, 
Susonda Road,Barura,  Cumilla.

barura@disa-bd.org 01733-219923

4 Payalgacha Vill.&Post:Payalgacha, Barura, 
Cumilla.

payalgacha@disa-bd.
org

01733-219925

5 Debidwar Sheikh Monzil, Md. Kayuim Sheikh, 
Debidwar new Market (Near Islami 
Bank), Cumilla RoadDebidwar, Cumilla.

debidwar@disa-bd.
org

01733-219927

6 Kalaka-
chua

Vill.& Post:Kalakochua Bazar
 Burichong,  Cumilla.

kalakachua@disa-bd.
org

01733-219929

7 D.Nowab-
pur

Vill.&Post : Dollai Nowabpur, 
Chandina, Cumilla.

dollainowabpur@
disa-bd.org

01733-219931

8 Kachua Kochua Sadar, Near T&T  Office, 
Gulbahar Road, Kachua, Chandpur.

kachua@disa-bd.org 01733-219933

9 Shahrasti Patuary Building, Thakur Bazar, 
Shahrasti, Chandpur.

shahrasti@disa-bd.org 01733-219935

10 Shasonga-
cha

Noapara, Opposite of  New Passport 
Office,  Cumilla Sadar, Cumilla.

sasangacha@disa-bd.
org

01733-219937

11 Muradna-
gor

Nimai Kandi, Upazila Road, 
Muradnogor, Cumilla.

muradnagar@disa-bd.
org

01733-219939

12 Kuti Bazar Kuti Bazar, Kasba, Brahmanbaria. kuti@disa-bd.org 01733-219941

13 Laksam Jongson bazar, Laksam, Cumilla. laksham@disa-bd.org 01733-219943

14 Hajiganj Toragor, Hajiganj, Chandpur. hajiganj@disa-bd.org 01733-219945

15 Paduar 
Bazar

Mistri Pukurpar, Laksam Road, Paduar 
Bazar, Cumilla Sadar (South),  Cumilla.

paduarbazar@disa-bd.
org

01733-219947

16 Gouripur Homna Road, Gouripur, 
Daudkandi, Cumilla.

gauripur@disa-bd.org 01733-219949

17 Nurpur  Mehedibag Villa, Sector - 4, 
Nurpur, Cumilla.

nurpur@disa-bd.org 01733-219959

18 Burichong Near Burichong Thana, 
Burichong, Cumilla.

burichang@disa-bd.
org

01733-219961

19 Brahman-
para 

Nondipara, Brahmanphara, 
Cumilla.

brahmanpara@
disa-bd.org

01733-219963

20 Sonargaon Thana Road, Poura Vabonathpur, 
sonargon, Narayanganj.

sonargaon@disa-bd.
org

01733-219965

21 Matlab (N) Shikder Villa, Kesharkandi 
(Near Leguna Stand), Chengarchar, 
Matlab (North), Chandpur.

matlabuttar@disa-bd.
org

01733-219967

22 Nawri Nawri New Bazar, Double Breeze 
Matlab (North), Chandpur.

nawri@disa-bd.org 01733-219975

Branch address details



23 Sujatpur Sujatpur Bazar, Matlab (North), 
Chandpur.

sujatpur@disa-bd.org 01733-219977

24 Bandar Aziz Villa, Nabiganj Bazar, 
Bandar, Narayanganj.

bandar@disa-bd.org 01733-219981

25 Kanchpur Holding - 502 ,West Behakair , 
Kabir Hossen Tower , Kanchpur, 
Sonargaon , Narayanganj.

kanchpur@disa-bd.
org

01733-219983

26 Bhulta Holding # 19, Block - C, Road - 2,
Bhulta, Rupganj, Narayanganj.

bhulta@disa-bd.org 01733-219985

27 Madhabdi Holding # 6/1, Madhabdi 
Paurashava, Narsingdi Sadar, 
Narsingdi.

madhabdi@disa-bd.
org

01733-219987

28 Pallabi L/9, House - Dream, Pallabi Extension, 
Mirpur 11½, Dhaka - 1216.

pallabi@disa-bd.org 01733-219989

29 Hesakhal Hesakhal Bazar, Nangolkot, Cumilla. hesakhal@disa-bd.org 01733-219994

30 Faridganj Kalirbazar Road, Faridganj, 
Chandpur.

faridganj@disa-bd.org 01761-492520

31 Bhaberchar Bhaberchar Bazar (Gazaria Col-
lege Road), Gozaria, Munshiganj.

bhaberchar@disa-bd.
org

01761-492522

32 Araihazar Farid Pasha, Araihazar, Narayanganj. araihazar@disa-bd.org 01761-492524

33 Baburhat Chandpur Road, Baburhat, 
Chandpur Sadar, Chandpur.

baburhat@disa-bd.org 01761-492526

34 Narayan-
pur

White House, Narayan  Bazar,
Matlab (South), Chandpur.

narayanpur@disa-bd.
org

01761-492528

35 Feni Sadar CO Office Bazar, Near Feni Sadar 
Hospital, Sadar Upazila Gate, 
Feni Sadar, Feni.

feni@disa-bd.org 01761-492530

36 Sarail Badsha Mia’r Bari, Alinagar Road, 
Sarail, Brahmanbaria.

sarail@disa-bd.org 01761-492532

37 Velanagar Collage Road,Velanagar, 
Narsingdi Sadar, Narsingdi.

velanagar@disa-bd.
org

01761-492534

38 Homna Kanda Road, Near Adasha School Morh, 
Homna, Cumilla.

homna@disa-bd.org 01709-389050

39 Meghna Amirabad, Maikarchar Bazar (Near 
Sonali Bank), Meghna, Cumilla.

meghna@disa-bd.org 01709-389052

40 Katiadi Vill:Katiadi (Purbopara), Rafiq 
Mia’r Bari, Katiadi, Kishoreganj.

katiadi@disa-bd.org 01709-389054

41 Bhairab Tatarkandi (Badsha Mia’r Bari), 
Bhairab, Kishoreganj.

bhairob@disa-bd.org 01709-389056

42 Baroicha Vill:Baroicha (Malaysia Probashi 
Shahjadar Bari), Belabo, Narsingdi.

baroicha@disa-bd.org 01709-389058

43 Basan Vill:Dighirchala, Mymensingh 
Road, Gazipur Sadar, Gazipur. 

bason@disa-bd.org 01709-389060

44 Borobari Vill:Kunia, Chandra Madrasa 
Road, Rafiq Villa (Ground Floor), 
Tongi , Gazipur.

borobari@disa-bd.org 01709-389062

45 Norsingho-
pur

Buripara Road, Khorshed Alam 
Villa (2nd Floor), Ashulia , Dhaka.

norsinghopur@
disa-bd.org

01709-389064



46 Saver Vill:Anandapur (Genda),
B/2 (Ground Floor), Savar , Dhaka.

savar@disa-bd.org 01709-389066

47 Ramganj Maa Amirunnesa Bhaban, Chitoshi 
Road, Ramganj, Laxmipur.

ramganj@disa-bd.org 01709-389076

48 Kaliganj Baligao, Upazilla Road, 
Kaliganj, Gazipur.

kaliganj@disa-bd.org 01709-389078

49 Bhaluka Hazi Bhabon (1st fl.), Gafargaon Road, 
Bhaluka, Mymensingh.

bhaluka@disa-bd.org 01709-389080

50 Maona Holding #13, Bazar Road , 
Maona, Sreepur, Gazipur.

maona@disa-bd.org 01709-389082

51 Konabari Kismot Villa, Holding #24, Ward #10, 
Konabari, Gazipur Sadar, Gazipur.

konabari@disa-bd.org 01709-389084

52 Uttara Holding # 30(A), Hasnat Villa, 
Kamarpara (Shapla Mur), Under 
Dhaka Bank, Uttara, Dhaka.

uttara@disa-bd.org 01709-389086

53 Ibrahimpur 624/1 (Ground Floor), Kamal Khan Road, 
Ibrahimpur, Kafrul, Dhaka-1206.

ibrahimpur@disa-bd.
org

01709-389088

54 Pirerbag 84/A (Ground Floor), Godhuli 
Housing Estate Ltd, Middle 
Pirerbag, Mirpur, Dhaka-1216.

pirerbag@disa-bd.org 01709-389090

55 Dhamrai House # 327,Ward # 04, 
Pathantola, Dhamrai, Dhaka

dhamrai@disa-bd.org 01708-449821

56 Manikganj 
Sadar

House # 38/1,Ward # 06, West 
Bandutia (Bewtha Road), Manikganj.

manikganj@disa-bd.
org

01708-449823

57 Singair House # 353, Ward # 06, 
Angaria, Singair, Manikganj.

singair@disa-bd.org 01708-449825

58 Jhitka Kazi Villa, Jhitka (Bazar Road), 
Harirampur, Manikganj.

jhitka@disa-bd.org 01708-449827

59 Saturia Kawonnara, Cinema Hall Road, 
Saturia, Manikganj.

saturia@disa-bd.org 01708-449829

60 Ghior House # 327,Ward # 06, Ghior,
(Kartia Mur), Ghior, Manikganj.

ghior@disa-bd.org 01708-449831

61 Gorai Lalmia Bhaban , House # 02 (13/35) 
Ward # 02 , Gorai , Mirzapur , Tangail.

gorai@disa-bd.org 01708-449833

62 Mirzapur House # 349, Ward # 06, Baimheti 
(Beside of T&T Office), Mirzapur,Tangail.

mirzapur@disa-bd.org 01708-449835

63 Tangail 
Sadar

House # 669, Ward # 15, Biswas Betka, 
Att Pokur Par,Tangail Sadar, Tangail.

tangail@disa-bd.org 01708-449837

64 Elenga House # 728, Ward # 06 , Samwan 
Gate, Old Bhuapur Road, Elenga, 
Kalihati, Tangail.

elenga@disa-bd.org 01708-449839

65 Kalihati House # 718 Ward # 04, Kalihati 
Municipality (West side of  Kachabazar), 
Kalihati,Tangail.

kalihati@disa-bd.org 01708-449841

66 Bhuapur House # 424, Ward # 08, 
Fasalkandi, Bhuapur, Tangail.

bhuapur@disa-bd.org 01708-449843

67 Shirajganj 
Sadar

House # 35 Ward # 01, Chalk Shiakol, 
Sirajganj Sadar, Sirajganj.

sirajganj@disa-bd.org 01708-449845



68 Ullapara House # 008201,Ward # 08, 
Paschim Para,Ullapara, Sirajganj.

ullahpara@disa-bd.
org

01708-449847

69 Shahjadpur Mitu Villa, House # 179,Ward # 01 
Kandapara, Shahjadpur, Sirajganj.

shahjadpur@disa-bd.
org

01708-449849

70 Santhia H # 917,Ward # 04, (Shamsul Alam Santu 
Mia), Bowalmari Bazar, Santhia, Pabna. 

santhia@disa-bd.org 01708-449851

71 Faridpur Shefali Vila, House # 1524,Ward # 
03 Khalishadah, Faridpur, Pabna.

faridpur@disa-bd.org 01708-449853

72 Bhangura Sarkar Bari, House # 242,Ward # 07, 
Masterpara, Bhungura, Pabna.

bhangura@disa-bd.
org

01708-449855

73 Mirshari Ward # 04, Holding # 130 , Alhaz Mahfzul 
Haque Road , Mirsharai , Chattagram.

mirsharai@disa-bd.
org

01708-449881

74 Baroiarhat Amin Tower, Vill - Jamalpur, Ward #06, 
PO - Hinguli # 02, Jorarganj Road 
Baroiarhat, Mirsharai, Chattagram..

baraiyarhat@disa-bd.
org

01708-449883

75 Ch-
hagalnaiya

Majumdar Bhaban , Holding # 868, 
Ward # 05, West Chhagalnaiya, Feni. 

chhagalnaiya@
disa-bd.org

01708-449885

76 Sonagazi Rokeya Bhaban, Delwar Hossain Road, 
Holding # 251,Ward # 04, Sonagazi, Feni.

sonagazi@disa-bd.org 01708-449887

77 Daganbhu-
iyan

Baitul Anjuman, Holding # 184  
Ward # 09 , Medical Road, 
Daganbhuiyan, Feni.

daganbhuiyan@
disa-bd.org

01708-449889

78 Begumganj Rokeya Monjil, Jalal Ahmed Sarak, Madrasa 
Road, North Alipur, Holding #  0290-020, 
Ward # 03-A, Begumganj, Noakhali. 

begumganj@disa-bd.
org

01708-449891

79 Compani-
ganj

Afsana Villa,  (Chowdhury Hatt Road), 
Companiganj, Noakhali.

companiganj@
disa-bd.org

01708-449893

80 Tontur Anis Mollar Bari,  Gorur Bazar Road, 
Tontur Bazar, Ward # 09, Akhura, 
Brahmanbaria.

tontur@disa-bd.org 01708-449895

81 Akhaura Toffazal Miar Bari, Narayanpur Bypass 
Uttor-e, Akhaura, Brahmanbaria.

akhaura@disa-bd.org 01708-449897

82 Brahman-
baria Sadar

Holding # 757, Bhadughar Municipal 
Area,Ward # 09, Brahmanbaria.

brahmanbaria@
disa-bd.org

01708-449899

83 Bijoynagar Vill - Pasher Chand, Holding # 261, 
Block # 05, Bijoynagar, Brahmanbaria.

bijoynagar@disa-bd.
org

01708-449901

84 Madhabpur Hazi Fatema Chhoban Villa,
West Madhabpur, Holding # 0411,
Ward # 03, Madhabpur, Habiganj.

madhabpur@disa-bd.
org

01708-449903

85 Ashuganj Holding # 100, Block # A,Ward # 02, 
Station Road # 01, Ashuganj, 
Golchattar, Ashuganj, Brahmanbaria.

ashuganj@disa-bd.org 01708-449905

86 Bajitpur Mofil Uddin er Bari, Thana Road, 
Bajitpur, Kishoreganj.

bajitpur@disa-bd.org 01708-449907

87 Kuliarchar Barkhar Char, Ward # 03, Thana 
Road, Kuliarchar, Kishoreganj.

kuliarchar@disa-bd.
org

01708-449909

88 Shibpur Shefali Kanon, Holding #147,
Ward # 04, Collage Gate, 
Sayedergaon, Shibpur, Narsingdi.

shibpur@disa-bd.org 01708-449911



89 Rejendra-
pur

Kapasia Road, Satia Bari, 
Sreepur Gazipur.

rejendrapur@disa-bd.
org

01708-449913

90 Kapasia Awal Bhaban,Ward # 08, Collage 
Road Khodadia, Kapasia, Gazipur.

kapasia@disa-bd.org 01708-449915

91 Kaliakair Kan Kaliakair, Beside Khan 
Mosque, House # 69/2, Block # V, 
Kaliakair, Gazipur.

kaliakair@disa-bd.org 01708-449917

92 Seed Store House #138, Ward # 07, Forest Bit 
Office Road, Seed Store, Bhaluka, 
Mymensingh.

seedstore@disa-bd.
org

01708-449919

93 Sakhipur Bhandari Villa, Holding # 781, 
Ghandina Para (Boichar Mur Road), 
Ward # 07, Sakhipur, Tangail.

sakhipur@disa-bd.org 01708-449921

94 Bashail Shajahan Villa , Holding # 331, T&T Road 
(S.R. Para) Ward # 03, Bashail, Tangail.

bashail@disa-bd.org 01708-449923

95 Ghatail Nasima Monjil, Holding # 375-A, Kazi 
Para Road, Ward # 03, Ghatail, Tangail.

ghatail@disa-bd.org 01708-449925

96 Nagarpur M.A Kashem Monjil, Holding # 
1942  Nagarpur Union, Bhabna Para, 
Upazila Road, Nagarpur, Tangail.

nagarpur@disa-bd.org 01708-449927

97 Daulatpur Sonali Vila, Ward # 07, 
Holding # 174, Hospital Road, 
Daulatpur, Manikganj.

daulatpur@disa-bd.
org

01708-449929

98 Shibaloy Mannan Vila, Ward # 01, Tepra 
Bazar, Shibrampur, Kalibari Road, 
Shibaloy, Manikganj.

shibaloy@disa-bd.org 01708-449931

99 Dohar Jalal Uddin er Bari, Saheb Bazar, Uttor 
Joypara , Khalpar , Dohar, Dhaka.

dohar@disa-bd.org 01708-449933

100 Keraniganj Hazi Abul Hashem, Holding # 68,
Ward # 05, Near Bandha Dakpara 
Mosque (Zinzira), Keraniganj, Dhaka.

keraniganj@disa-bd.
org

01708-449935

101 Demra Most. Amena Tower (Shahin Mahal), 
Holding # 08, Shahjalal Road, 
Konapara, Demra, Dhaka.

demra@disa-bd.org 01708-449937

102 Siddhirganj Holding # B- 03/01, Dhankunda Ward 
# 08, Godnail Baripara, (Near LNP 
Laxminarayan Cotton Mill), 
Siddhirganj, Narayanganj.

siddhirganj@disa-bd.
org

01708-449939


